Foi payment of expenses incidental to the control of sleep­
ing sickness, and purchase of medicines incidental to control of 
the spread of yaws and leprosy. Five thousand dollars ($5,000.00).

THE GOVERNMENT LIGHT AND POWER PLANT

I he payment of expenses incidental to operation and main­
tenance. Two thousand three hundred dollars ($2,300.00).

THE POST OFFICE DEPARTMENT

For the payment of travel expenses of two employees of 
the Liberian Government iladio Station from Monrovia to Dakar 
for the purpose of Meteorological Study in the interest of the 
Republic of Liberia, Eight hundred d dla”s ($$00.00).

[...]

of Five Thousand dollars ($3,000.00), on account of a drainage 
system in an amount of One thousand dollars ($1,000.00), and 
on account of salaries of employees of the Bureau of Audits 
One hundred and twenty dollars ($120.00), in all an amount of 
Six thousand one hundred and twenty dollars ($6,120.00), therefore,

It is enacted by the Senate and House of Representative* of the Republic of 
Liberia in Legislature assembled:

Section 1. That the amount of Sixteen thousand nine 
hundred and ninety-three dollars ($16,993.00) be and are hereby 
appropriated as follows:

TREASURY DEPARTMENT

For application towards payment for the cost of construction 
of an Aviation Slipway, Three thousand one hundred and seventy- 
three dollars ($3,173.00;.

For payment of expenses incurred by the Government in 
connection with its participation in a World’s Fair to be held 
in the year 1939 at the City of New York. United States of 
America, One thousand seven hundred and fifty dollars ($1,730.00).

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

payment of .Judiciary expenses, Two thousand five 
dollars ($2,500.00).

THE BUREAU OF REVENUES
payment of Commissions to Chiefs on account of Hut

lax collections. One thousand eight hundred dollars ($1,800.00). 
For local travel expenses, Four hundred and fifty dollars ($150.00)*
For printing of olFicial forms and purchase of stationery Three 
hundred dollars ($300.00).

INTERIOR DEPARTMENT ,

For salary and allowance for Supervising Inspector in the 
Agricultural Bureau, Nine hundred dollars (£900.00

[...]

Government to be used as a ‘'Pest House” for housing smallpox 
cases, thus preventing the spread of the tnaiady; and

Whereas, by virtue of an award of an arbitration duly ordered 
by the llonourai le L. A. Grimes. Attorney Gen >ral of the 
Republic of Liberia, he, the sai i petitioner was aw tided a sum 
of One hundred and eighty-one dollars and sixty cents (§181.60); 
therefore

It is enacted by the Senate and House of Heiiresenla,lives of the lle/mldo 
of Liberia in Legislature assembled:

Section 1. That from and after the passage of this Joint Reso­
lution, the sum of One hundred and eighty-one dollars ami sixty